Page 1
Revision 1.1
AEI Intelligent Technologies
Gigabit Ethernet Adapters
User Manual for all
PCI-X and CompactPCI-X Models Utilizing
Intel 82546 chipset.
NOTE:

AEI Intelligent Technologies
CHAPTER 1.  Introduction
ORDERING CODES:
Part # Assembly # Description
AEI-CP1200C CP1200TX CompactPCI-X Dual Port Gigabit Ethernet Card
AEI-1000F AEI-1000F PCI-X Fiber Optic Gigabit Ethernet Card
AEI-1200C AEI-1200C PCI-X Dual Port Gigabit Ethernet Card
AEI-1200F AEI-1200F PCI-X Dual Port Fiber Gigabit Ethernet Card
AEI-1400C AEI-1400C PCI-X Quad Gigabit Ethernet Card, copper
** Other part numbers may be applicable (all Intel 8254x cards).
CONTENTS OF YOUR SHIPMENT
Included with your adapter are the following:
• Antistatic caddy (used for protecting the adapter when stored or shipped). Keep the